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Part Ic Summary of FCTS growth

Summarizes main points of
RERAA filing in NPRM



IP-CT35rowth 20092012

IP CTS growth in minutes/monthactual vs projected

12000000

10000000

R2=0.9797
<

8000000

%

¢ Actual Minutes
6000000 o

E Projected minutes

—— Expon. (Actual Minutes)

4000000

2000000

O T T T T T T 1
Dec-08 Jul-09 Jan-10 Aug-10 Feb-11 Sep-11 Apr-12 Oct-12 May-13




IP-CTS Projection Errors

Projection error in % projected minutes vs actual

If a linear model were a good fit:
Examplelinear projectionerror in %

egmeExample linear
projection error

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011

This mismatch present since the inception of TS,
iIndicates that the wrong projection model was used



Slope Mismatch

IP CTS growth in minutes per montlactual vs
projected
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Summary of IP CTS Growth Analysis

A Based on publicly available data:

I The wrong growth projection model has been used
since the inception of the service.

I Any apparent uptick in IETS growth needs to be
evaluated against the correct growth model, not a
linear one.

I Even If a linear model were correct, the forecast
slopes in 2011 and 2012 are too low and would have
underestimated the size of TRS reimbursements.

I More frequent projections than every 12 months are
needed.



Part Ilc Survey Results

Expands on RER® ex parte filing
of initial survey analysis



Main S

urvey Findings

Consumers rely on and, in many cases, require
captions Iin order to achieve successful

communication over

the telephone

A Almost all special captioned telephone users (90%)
reported that the captions on their telephone are
either very important or important to having a
successful conversation

A More than half of t
users (55%) statec

ne special captioned telephone
that they would be unable to use

the telephone at al

without captions



Main Survey Findings
This survey of 201gpecial captioned telephone
users does not support either fraud or misuse as

the source of growth in TS

A Differencesn usage between recent CTS users an
long-time CTS users appear to be small

A Only 8% of special captioned telephone users repc
sharing their equipment with hearing household
members

A Only 6% of special captioned telephone users repc
that hearing household members do not always tul
off the captions or do not know how to turn them
off



Main Survey Findings

Further consumer education regarding the usage

rulesand funding foICTS may be helpful
A Additional emphasis of the rules is indicated among

consumers who use captioned telep
and members of their households w

none services
nen they receiv

their special captioned telephone eqg

uipment

A Education is also indicated to improve familiarity
among consumers regarding the funding source for

CTS



Captioned Telephone Service Survey

A Participation Criteria
I An adult (18 years of age or older)

I Anyone who Is deaf, hard of hearing or a person with
hearing loss

A Recruitment through consumer organizations
i HLAA, NAD, TDI, AL5Bell AFB, etc.
I Emall, Facebook, Twitter, etc.

A Open February 22 March 8 (2 weeks)

A 3000 completed responses



3000 Completed Responses

No Special
Telephone
7%

CTS User Special Telephonén=2014) CTS User No Special Telephon@gn=143)
Uses CTS onspecial telephone designed Uses CTS onmobile deviceusinga mobile
specifically for captioned telephone service using captioning application (app
one or two phones lines or one phone line and an and/or
Internet connection on aCisco Internet phone or computer using an
only or additionally Internet connection and captioning software or

on a mobile device, Internet phone or computer  web pageaccess
using the Internet and captioning software but no special captioned telephone




How long have you used captioned telephone service’

6 months or less h 257

more than 6 months to 1 yearl 378

CTS Usersspecial

more than 1 year to 18 months, . 316 captioned telephone
(n=2014)

more than 18 months to 2 years 181

e AN 2 e N
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6 months or less 76

more than 6 months to 1 yea

CTS Usersno special

captioned telephone
(n=143)

more than 1 year to 18 month 15
more than 18 months to 2 year

more than 2 years 23

0 20 40 60 80 100



How did you find out about captioned telephone service

50%

CTS Users (special telephone)
Respondents could check all that apply (n=2014)
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Demographics

A Gender

A Age

A Number of people in household
A Employment

A Education

A
A
A

ncome
JrbanvsRural Locale

US Regional Classification (by state)



Gender of Responden{s=3000)

Male
37%

63%




Age of Respondents

30%

u CTS Non-Users - (n=840)

u CTS Users (no special telephone) - (n=143)
.. CTS Users (special telephone) - (n=2010)

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0% -
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+
Age in Years



Number of People in Household

70%

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% -

CTS non-users

1 person
w2 -4people
- 5 or more people

CTS users (no special CTS users (special telephone)

telephone)



Employment

60% 57%

50%
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Educationn=3000)

less than a high
school diploma
2% high school diploma

11%

Graduate or
Professional degr

34% some college; no

degree
20%

Associate's degre
8%



Income(n=3000)

$25,000- $39,999 per
year
15%

more than $100,00
per year
6%

$40,000- $59,999 per
$75,000- $99,999 pe year
year 14%
7%
$60,000- $74,999 per

year
8%



UrbanvsRural Locale
based on population density (n=3000)

10%- Rural

87%- Urban

i in a city or metropolitan area with a
population of 50,000 or more people

i in a city or town with a population of at
least 2,500 people, but less than 50,000
people

~ in a place with fewer than 2,500 people
that is located outside a city or town

u | don't know.

http:// www.census.gaigeo/reference/urbanrural.html



Respondents beographic Are@a=3000)

| prefer not to
provide this
information.

— 1%




Demographics

A Gender

—_ Survey respondents who use a
A Age special captioned telephone are
Al ousehold & more likely to beolder, retired and

live alonethan survey respondents

A Employment who do not use a special captioned

A Education

A

telephone.

Nncome

A UrbanvsRural Locale

A US Regional Classification (by state)



CTS USERS
OF
SPECIAL TELEPHONES



Equipment

Other
2%

IP-CTS Equipmer
(n=1581)

| don't know______
7%

analogCT
equipment
13%

: . Clarity
Captioned Telephone Equipment Enszrrlnble

(n=2014) 0.4%

Which captioned telephone service do you use
with this equipment? (n=2014)

PurpleCommuni
cations
1%

Federal Relay
1%

AT&T Relay

Other (pleas 8%

specify):
11% Hamilton Relay
8%



How much did this captioned telephone
equipment cost? (n=2014)

60%

50%
50%

40% ——

36%

30%

20%

10%
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Do you use a special captioned telephone and
service for personal use, work, or botmz2014)

for work only
3%

for both, personal
use and work
19%



On average, how often do you make and
receive telephone callg=2014)

w regardless of what telephone you use

0% w using your special captioned telephone, regardless of whether or not you use capt
0

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0% -
less than once a once or twice a several (3-5) once ortwice a several (3-5) six or more times
week week times a week day times a day a day






